

# BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00592

WBS No:BP8.R027.3

County:Randolph

Replacement of Bridge No. 305 over Meadow Creek on SR 2863  
(Union Grove Church Road)

Bid Opening Date: 8/26/2025 at 2:00 PM

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	NJR GROUP INC		SMITH-ROWE, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	<b>MOBLIZATION</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00	\$36,600.00	\$36,600.00
2	<b>GRADING</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$114,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$126,000.00
3	<b>SUPPLEMENTARY CLEARING &amp; GRUBBING</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>AC</b>	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$7.00	\$7.00
4	<b>UNDERCUT EXCAVATION</b>	<b>350.00</b>	<b>CY</b>	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$1.00	\$350.00
5	<b>SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL, CLASS III</b>	<b>300.00</b>	<b>CY</b>	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$300.00
6	<b>GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION</b>	<b>300.00</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$300.00
7	<b>BRIDGE APPROACH FILL - TYPE I - L STA. 15+43.00</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
8	<b>FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES</b>	<b>10.00</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00
9	<b>FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE</b>	<b>30.00</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$1.00	\$30.00
10	<b>15" DRAINAGE PIPE</b>	<b>36.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$135.00	\$4,860.00	\$80.00	\$2,880.00
11	<b>15" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III</b>	<b>32.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$140.00	\$4,480.00	\$80.00	\$2,560.00
12	<b>SHALLOW UNDERCUT</b>	<b>100.00</b>	<b>CY</b>	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$17.00	\$1,700.00
13	<b>CLASS IV SUBGRADE STABILIZATION</b>	<b>200.00</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$37.00	\$7,400.00
14	<b>GEOTEXTILE FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION</b>	<b>300.00</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$2.00	\$600.00
15	<b>INCIDENTAL MILLING</b>	<b>170.00</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$35.00	\$5,950.00	\$18.00	\$3,060.00
16	<b>ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C</b>	<b>110.00</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$125.81	\$13,839.10	\$125.81	\$13,839.10
17	<b>ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C</b>	<b>140.00</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$123.54	\$17,295.60	\$123.54	\$17,295.60
18	<b>ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B</b>	<b>200.00</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$124.50	\$24,900.00	\$124.50	\$24,900.00
19	<b>ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX</b>	<b>25.00</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$694.50	\$17,362.50	\$694.50	\$17,362.50
20	<b>MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES</b>	<b>4.00</b>	<b>EA</b>	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	NJR GROUP INC		SMITH-ROWE, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
21	FRAME WITH TWO GRATES, STD 840.29	4.00	EA	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
22	SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	40.00	LF	\$95.00	\$3,800.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00
23	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL	125.00	LF	\$25.85	\$3,231.25	\$23.50	\$2,937.50
24	ADDITIONAL GUARDRAIL POSTS	5.00	EA	\$1.10	\$5.50	\$1.00	\$5.00
25	GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE III	4.00	EA	\$2,585.00	\$10,340.00	\$2,350.00	\$9,400.00
26	GUARDRAIL END UNITS, TYPE TL-3	4.00	EA	\$3,520.00	\$14,080.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00
27	RIP RAP, CLASS II	22.00	TON	\$80.00	\$1,760.00	\$49.00	\$1,078.00
28	RIP RAP, CLASS B	5.00	TON	\$70.00	\$350.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
29	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	225.00	SY	\$3.00	\$675.00	\$2.00	\$450.00
30	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
31	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	1,644.00	LF	\$3.58	\$5,885.52	\$3.55	\$5,836.20
32	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,060.00	LF	\$3.30	\$3,498.00	\$2.50	\$2,650.00
33	STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL, CLASS A	65.00	TON	\$0.01	\$0.65	\$1.00	\$65.00
34	STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL, CLASS B	5.00	TON	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$1.00	\$5.00
35	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	50.00	TON	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00
36	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1.00	ACR	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$500.00	\$500.00
37	SEED FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	100.00	LB	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
38	FERTILIZER FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	0.50	TON	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$725.00	\$362.50
39	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200.00	LF	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00
40	SAFETY FENCE	260.00	LF	\$0.01	\$2.60	\$1.50	\$390.00
41	SILT EXCAVATION	10.00	CY	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$25.00	\$250.00
42	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	1,000.00	SY	\$1.71	\$1,710.00	\$1.20	\$1,200.00
43	COIR FIBER MAT	100.00	SY	\$6.60	\$660.00	\$3.60	\$360.00
44	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	250.00	LF	\$4.40	\$1,100.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00
45	SEEDING & MULCHING	3.00	ACR	\$3,080.00	\$9,240.00	\$1.00	\$3.00
46	MOWING	0.50	ACR	\$550.00	\$275.00	\$50.00	\$25.00
47	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50.00	LB	\$5.50	\$275.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
48	FERTILIZER FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	\$1,320.00	\$330.00	\$750.00	\$187.50
49	SEED FOR SUPPLEMENTAL SEEDING	50.00	LB	\$5.23	\$261.50	\$1.00	\$50.00
50	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.75	TON	\$1,265.00	\$948.75	\$750.00	\$562.50
51	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10.00	MHR	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
52	RESPONSE FOR EROSION CONTROL	13.00	EA	\$1.10	\$14.30	\$1.00	\$13.00
53	CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1.00	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
54	PREFABRICATED CONCRETE WASHOUT	3.00	EA	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	NJR GROUP INC		SMITH-ROWE, LLC		
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	
55	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURE AT STATION 15+43.00 -L-	1.00	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$55,900.00	\$55,900.00	
56	ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT	1.00	LS	\$1,610.00	\$1,610.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	
57	PILE EXCAVATION IN SOIL	65.00	LF	\$345.00	\$22,425.00	\$246.72	\$16,036.80	
58	PILE EXCAVATION NOT IN SOIL	55.00	LF	\$345.00	\$18,975.00	\$474.87	\$26,117.85	
59	UNCLASSIFIED STRUCTURE EXCAVATION AT STATION 15+43.00 -L-	1.00	LS	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
60	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	40.00	CY	\$1,400.00	\$56,000.00	\$1,386.44	\$55,457.60	
61	BRIDGE APPROACH SLABS, STATION 15+43.00 -L-	1.00	LS	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,950.00	\$32,950.00	
62	REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	4,898.00	LB	\$2.00	\$9,796.00	\$1.85	\$9,061.30	
63	HP 12 X 53 STEEL PILES	150.00	LF	\$65.00	\$9,750.00	\$68.83	\$10,324.50	
64	VERTICAL CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL	110.00	LF	\$166.75	\$18,342.50	\$193.43	\$21,277.30	
65	RIP RAP CLASS II (2'-0" THICK)	262.00	TON	\$80.00	\$20,960.00	\$49.00	\$12,838.00	
66	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	291.00	SY	\$3.00	\$873.00	\$2.00	\$582.00	
67	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	1.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,325.00	\$2,325.00	
68	3'-0" X 1'-9" PRESTRESSED CONC CORED SLABS	550.00	LF	\$244.99	\$134,744.50	\$234.77	\$129,123.50	
					<b>\$712,125.85</b>	<b>\$733,668.25</b>		

Bidder No. 1: NJR GROUP INC

Bidder No. 2: SMITH-ROWE, LLC

Bidder No. 3: S&C CONSTRUCTION LLC

Bidder No. 4: EASTERN STRUCTURES LLC

Bidder No. 5: SANFORD CONTRACTORS INC

Bidder No. 6: S T WOOTEN CORPORATION

Bidder No. 7: FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH

COMPANY

# BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00592

WBS No:BP8.R027.3

County:Randolph

Replacement of Bridge No. 305 over Meadow Creek on SR 2863  
(Union Grove Church Road)

Bid Opening Date: 8/26/2025 at 2:00 PM

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	S&C CONSTRUCTION LLC		EASTERN STRUCTURES LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	<b>MOBLIZATION</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
2	<b>GRADING</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
3	<b>SUPPLEMENTARY CLEARING &amp; GRUBBING</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>AC</b>	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
4	<b>UNDERCUT EXCAVATION</b>	<b>350.00</b>	<b>CY</b>	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$350.00
5	<b>SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL, CLASS III</b>	<b>300.00</b>	<b>CY</b>	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$300.00
6	<b>GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION</b>	<b>300.00</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$900.00
7	<b>BRIDGE APPROACH FILL - TYPE I - L STA. 15+43.00</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
8	<b>FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES</b>	<b>10.00</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$45.00	\$450.00
9	<b>FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE</b>	<b>30.00</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$3.00	\$90.00
10	<b>15" DRAINAGE PIPE</b>	<b>36.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$44.00	\$1,584.00	\$75.00	\$2,700.00
11	<b>15" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III</b>	<b>32.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$94.60	\$3,027.20	\$75.00	\$2,400.00
12	<b>SHALLOW UNDERCUT</b>	<b>100.00</b>	<b>CY</b>	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
13	<b>CLASS IV SUBGRADE STABILIZATION</b>	<b>200.00</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00
14	<b>GEOTEXTILE FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION</b>	<b>300.00</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$900.00
15	<b>INCIDENTAL MILLING</b>	<b>170.00</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$46.20	\$7,854.00	\$40.00	\$6,800.00
16	<b>ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C</b>	<b>110.00</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$173.80	\$19,118.00	\$169.00	\$18,590.00
17	<b>ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C</b>	<b>140.00</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$173.80	\$24,332.00	\$166.00	\$23,240.00
18	<b>ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B</b>	<b>200.00</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$173.80	\$34,760.00	\$167.00	\$33,400.00
19	<b>ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX</b>	<b>25.00</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$765.00	\$19,125.00	\$700.00	\$17,500.00
20	<b>MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES</b>	<b>4.00</b>	<b>EA</b>	\$3,520.00	\$14,080.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	S&C CONSTRUCTION LLC		EASTERN STRUCTURES LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
21	<b>FRAME WITH TWO GRATES, STD 840.29</b>	<b>4.00</b>	<b>EA</b>	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
22	<b>SHOULDER BERM GUTTER</b>	<b>40.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
23	<b>STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL</b>	<b>125.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$25.85	\$3,231.25	\$33.00	\$4,125.00
24	<b>ADDITIONAL GUARDRAIL POSTS</b>	<b>5.00</b>	<b>EA</b>	\$1.10	\$5.50	\$5.00	\$25.00
25	<b>GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE III</b>	<b>4.00</b>	<b>EA</b>	\$2,585.00	\$10,340.00	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00
26	<b>GUARDRAIL END UNITS, TYPE TL-3</b>	<b>4.00</b>	<b>EA</b>	\$3,520.00	\$14,080.00	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00
27	<b>RIP RAP, CLASS II</b>	<b>22.00</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$110.00	\$2,420.00	\$70.00	\$1,540.00
28	<b>RIP RAP, CLASS B</b>	<b>5.00</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
29	<b>GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE</b>	<b>225.00</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$2.20	\$495.00	\$3.00	\$675.00
30	<b>TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$5,170.00	\$5,170.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
31	<b>THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)</b>	<b>1,644.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$3.58	\$5,885.52	\$5.00	\$8,220.00
32	<b>TEMPORARY SILT FENCE</b>	<b>1,060.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$2.48	\$2,628.80	\$3.50	\$3,710.00
33	<b>STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL, CLASS A</b>	<b>65.00</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$0.01	\$0.65	\$1.00	\$65.00
34	<b>STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL, CLASS B</b>	<b>5.00</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$100.00	\$500.00
35	<b>SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE</b>	<b>50.00</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00
36	<b>TEMPORARY MULCHING</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>ACR</b>	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
37	<b>SEED FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING</b>	<b>100.00</b>	<b>LB</b>	\$5.50	\$550.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
38	<b>FERTILIZER FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING</b>	<b>0.50</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$550.00	\$275.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00
39	<b>TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS</b>	<b>200.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$1.10	\$220.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
40	<b>SAFETY FENCE</b>	<b>260.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$2.20	\$572.00	\$5.00	\$1,300.00
41	<b>SILT EXCAVATION</b>	<b>10.00</b>	<b>CY</b>	\$11.00	\$110.00	\$7.00	\$70.00
42	<b>MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL</b>	<b>1,000.00</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$2.20	\$2,200.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
43	<b>COIR FIBER MAT</b>	<b>100.00</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$7.70	\$770.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
44	<b>1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH</b>	<b>250.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$1.10	\$275.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00
45	<b>SEEDING &amp; MULCHING</b>	<b>3.00</b>	<b>ACR</b>	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
46	<b>MOWING</b>	<b>0.50</b>	<b>ACR</b>	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$300.00	\$150.00
47	<b>SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING</b>	<b>50.00</b>	<b>LB</b>	\$8.80	\$440.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
48	<b>FERTILIZER FOR REPAIR SEEDING</b>	<b>0.25</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$550.00	\$137.50	\$1,200.00	\$300.00
49	<b>SEED FOR SUPPLEMENTAL SEEDING</b>	<b>50.00</b>	<b>LB</b>	\$8.80	\$440.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
50	<b>FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING</b>	<b>0.75</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$550.00	\$412.50	\$1,200.00	\$900.00
51	<b>SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING</b>	<b>10.00</b>	<b>MHR</b>	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
52	<b>RESPONSE FOR EROSION CONTROL</b>	<b>13.00</b>	<b>EA</b>	\$1.10	\$14.30	\$1.00	\$13.00
53	<b>CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>EA</b>	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
54	<b>PREFABRICATED CONCRETE WASHOUT</b>	<b>3.00</b>	<b>EA</b>	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	S&C CONSTRUCTION LLC		EASTERN STRUCTURES LLC		
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	
55	<b>REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURE AT STATION 15+43.00 -L-</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	
56	<b>ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
57	<b>PILE EXCAVATION IN SOIL</b>	<b>65.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$304.70	\$19,805.50	\$470.00	\$30,550.00	
58	<b>PILE EXCAVATION NOT IN SOIL</b>	<b>55.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$772.20	\$42,471.00	\$910.00	\$50,050.00	
59	<b>UNCLASSIFIED STRUCTURE EXCAVATION AT STATION 15+43.00 -L-</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
60	<b>CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)</b>	<b>40.00</b>	<b>CY</b>	\$1,430.00	\$57,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$48,000.00	
61	<b>BRIDGE APPROACH SLABS, STATION 15+43.00 -L-</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$35,200.00	\$35,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	
62	<b>REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)</b>	<b>4,898.00</b>	<b>LB</b>	\$1.93	\$9,453.14	\$2.00	\$9,796.00	
63	<b>HP 12 X 53 STEEL PILES</b>	<b>150.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	
64	<b>VERTICAL CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL</b>	<b>110.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$201.30	\$22,143.00	\$185.00	\$20,350.00	
65	<b>RIP RAP CLASS II (2'-0" THICK)</b>	<b>262.00</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$84.70	\$22,191.40	\$70.00	\$18,340.00	
66	<b>GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE</b>	<b>291.00</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$2.20	\$640.20	\$3.00	\$873.00	
67	<b>ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	
68	<b>3'-0" X 1'-9" PRESTRESSED CONC CORED SLABS</b>	<b>550.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$236.50	\$130,075.00	\$235.00	\$129,250.00	
					<b>\$751,856.42</b>	<b>\$762,423.00</b>		

Bidder No. 1: NJR GROUP INC

Bidder No. 2: SMITH-ROWE, LLC

Bidder No. 3: S&C CONSTRUCTION LLC

Bidder No. 4: EASTERN STRUCTURES LLC

Bidder No. 5: SANFORD CONTRACTORS INC

Bidder No. 6: S T WOOTEN CORPORATION

Bidder No. 7: FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY

# BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00592

WBS No:BP8.R027.3

County:Randolph

Replacement of Bridge No. 305 over Meadow Creek on SR 2863  
(Union Grove Church Road)

Bid Opening Date: 8/26/2025 at 2:00 PM

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	SANFORD CONTRACTORS INC		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	<b>MOBLIZATION</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$39,360.00	\$39,360.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00
2	<b>GRADING</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$68,700.00	\$68,700.00
3	<b>SUPPLEMENTARY CLEARING &amp; GRUBBING</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>AC</b>	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00
4	<b>UNDERCUT EXCAVATION</b>	<b>350.00</b>	<b>CY</b>	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$3.00	\$1,050.00
5	<b>SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL, CLASS III</b>	<b>300.00</b>	<b>CY</b>	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00
6	<b>GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION</b>	<b>300.00</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$300.00
7	<b>BRIDGE APPROACH FILL - TYPE I - L STA. 15+43.00</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
8	<b>FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES</b>	<b>10.00</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$34.50	\$345.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
9	<b>FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE</b>	<b>30.00</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$3.75	\$112.50	\$1.00	\$30.00
10	<b>15" DRAINAGE PIPE</b>	<b>36.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$20.21	\$727.56	\$170.00	\$6,120.00
11	<b>15" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III</b>	<b>32.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$36.87	\$1,179.84	\$170.00	\$5,440.00
12	<b>SHALLOW UNDERCUT</b>	<b>100.00</b>	<b>CY</b>	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
13	<b>CLASS IV SUBGRADE STABILIZATION</b>	<b>200.00</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00
14	<b>GEOTEXTILE FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION</b>	<b>300.00</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$300.00
15	<b>INCIDENTAL MILLING</b>	<b>170.00</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$30.00	\$5,100.00	\$43.00	\$7,310.00
16	<b>ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C</b>	<b>110.00</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$130.00	\$14,300.00	\$181.00	\$19,910.00
17	<b>ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C</b>	<b>140.00</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$130.00	\$18,200.00	\$152.00	\$21,280.00
18	<b>ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B</b>	<b>200.00</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$130.00	\$26,000.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00
19	<b>ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX</b>	<b>25.00</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$650.00	\$16,250.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00
20	<b>MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES</b>	<b>4.00</b>	<b>EA</b>	\$1,077.72	\$4,310.88	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	SANFORD CONTRACTORS INC		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
21	FRAME WITH TWO GRATES, STD 840.29	4.00	EA	\$468.76	\$1,875.04	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
22	SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	40.00	LF	\$33.83	\$1,353.20	\$120.00	\$4,800.00
23	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL	125.00	LF	\$23.50	\$2,937.50	\$23.50	\$2,937.50
24	ADDITIONAL GUARDRAIL POSTS	5.00	EA	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
25	GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE III	4.00	EA	\$2,350.00	\$9,400.00	\$2,350.00	\$9,400.00
26	GUARDRAIL END UNITS, TYPE TL-3	4.00	EA	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00
27	RIP RAP, CLASS II	22.00	TON	\$54.00	\$1,188.00	\$105.00	\$2,310.00
28	RIP RAP, CLASS B	5.00	TON	\$43.00	\$215.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
29	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	225.00	SY	\$3.75	\$843.75	\$1.00	\$225.00
30	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
31	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	1,644.00	LF	\$3.25	\$5,343.00	\$3.25	\$5,343.00
32	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,060.00	LF	\$3.50	\$3,710.00	\$3.50	\$3,710.00
33	STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL, CLASS A	65.00	TON	\$36.00	\$2,340.00	\$35.00	\$2,275.00
34	STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL, CLASS B	5.00	TON	\$43.00	\$215.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
35	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	50.00	TON	\$34.50	\$1,725.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
36	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1.00	ACR	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$3.50
37	SEED FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	100.00	LB	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
38	FERTILIZER FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	0.50	TON	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$1,100.00	\$550.00
39	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200.00	LF	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
40	SAFETY FENCE	260.00	LF	\$4.00	\$1,040.00	\$4.00	\$1,040.00
41	SILT EXCAVATION	10.00	CY	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$20.00	\$200.00
42	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	1,000.00	SY	\$1.55	\$1,550.00	\$1.55	\$1,550.00
43	COIR FIBER MAT	100.00	SY	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
44	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	250.00	LF	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$500.00
45	SEEDING & MULCHING	3.00	ACR	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00
46	MOWING	0.50	ACR	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00
47	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50.00	LB	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
48	FERTILIZER FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00
49	SEED FOR SUPPLEMENTAL SEEDING	50.00	LB	\$4.75	\$237.50	\$4.75	\$237.50
50	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.75	TON	\$1,150.00	\$862.50	\$1,150.00	\$862.50
51	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10.00	MHR	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
52	RESPONSE FOR EROSION CONTROL	13.00	EA	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$1.00	\$13.00
53	CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1.00	EA	\$321.00	\$321.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
54	PREFABRICATED CONCRETE WASHOUT	3.00	EA	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	SANFORD CONTRACTORS INC		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
55	<b>REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURE AT STATION 15+43.00 -L-</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$74,852.34	\$74,852.34	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
56	<b>ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
57	<b>PILE EXCAVATION IN SOIL</b>	<b>65.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$478.47	\$31,100.55	\$550.00	\$35,750.00
58	<b>PILE EXCAVATION NOT IN SOIL</b>	<b>55.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$779.44	\$42,869.20	\$870.00	\$47,850.00
59	<b>UNCLASSIFIED STRUCTURE EXCAVATION AT STATION 15+43.00 -L-</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
60	<b>CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)</b>	<b>40.00</b>	<b>CY</b>	\$3,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$1,375.00	\$55,000.00
61	<b>BRIDGE APPROACH SLABS, STATION 15+43.00 -L-</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
62	<b>REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)</b>	<b>4,898.00</b>	<b>LB</b>	\$0.90	\$4,408.20	\$2.50	\$12,245.00
63	<b>HP 12 X 53 STEEL PILES</b>	<b>150.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$125.00	\$18,750.00
64	<b>VERTICAL CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL</b>	<b>110.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$330.00	\$36,300.00	\$250.00	\$27,500.00
65	<b>RIP RAP CLASS II (2'-0" THICK)</b>	<b>262.00</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$54.00	\$14,148.00	\$90.00	\$23,580.00
66	<b>GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE</b>	<b>291.00</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$3.75	\$1,091.25	\$1.00	\$291.00
67	<b>ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
68	<b>3'-0" X 1'-9" PRESTRESSED CONC CORED SLABS</b>	<b>550.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$203.00	\$111,650.00	\$240.00	\$132,000.00
					<b>\$787,200.00</b>		<b>\$787,519.00</b>

Bidder No. 1: NJR GROUP INC

Bidder No. 2: SMITH-ROWE, LLC

Bidder No. 3: S&C CONSTRUCTION LLC

Bidder No. 4: EASTERN STRUCTURES LLC

Bidder No. 5: SANFORD CONTRACTORS INC

Bidder No. 6: S T WOOTEN CORPORATION

Bidder No. 7: FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY

# BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00592

WBS No:BP8.R027.3

County:Randolph

Replacement of Bridge No. 305 over Meadow Creek on SR 2863

(Union Grove Church Road)

Bid Opening Date: 8/26/2025 at 2:00 PM

				FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	
ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	<b>MOBLIZATION</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00
2	<b>GRADING</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$65,319.00	\$65,319.00
3	<b>SUPPLEMENTARY CLEARING &amp; GRUBBING</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>AC</b>	\$1.00	\$1.00
4	<b>UNDERCUT EXCAVATION</b>	<b>350.00</b>	<b>CY</b>	\$10.00	\$3,500.00
5	<b>SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL, CLASS III</b>	<b>300.00</b>	<b>CY</b>	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
6	<b>GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION</b>	<b>300.00</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$2.00	\$600.00
7	<b>BRIDGE APPROACH FILL - TYPE I - L STA. 15+43.00</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
8	<b>FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES</b>	<b>10.00</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$15.00	\$150.00
9	<b>FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE</b>	<b>30.00</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$5.00	\$150.00
10	<b>15" DRAINAGE PIPE</b>	<b>36.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$65.00	\$2,340.00
11	<b>15" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III</b>	<b>32.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$95.00	\$3,040.00
12	<b>SHALLOW UNDERCUT</b>	<b>100.00</b>	<b>CY</b>	\$55.00	\$5,500.00
13	<b>CLASS IV SUBGRADE STABILIZATION</b>	<b>200.00</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$35.00	\$7,000.00
14	<b>GEOTEXTILE FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION</b>	<b>300.00</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$4.00	\$1,200.00
15	<b>INCIDENTAL MILLING</b>	<b>170.00</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$45.00	\$7,650.00
16	<b>ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C</b>	<b>110.00</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$157.00	\$17,270.00
17	<b>ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C</b>	<b>140.00</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$138.00	\$19,320.00
18	<b>ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B</b>	<b>200.00</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$175.00	\$35,000.00
19	<b>ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX</b>	<b>25.00</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$700.00	\$17,500.00
20	<b>MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES</b>	<b>4.00</b>	<b>EA</b>	\$3,750.00	\$15,000.00

				FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	
ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
21	FRAME WITH TWO GRATES, STD 840.29	4.00	EA	\$975.00	\$3,900.00
22	SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	40.00	LF	\$80.00	\$3,200.00
23	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL	125.00	LF	\$23.50	\$2,937.50
24	ADDITIONAL GUARDRAIL POSTS	5.00	EA	\$1.00	\$5.00
25	GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE III	4.00	EA	\$2,350.00	\$9,400.00
26	GUARDRAIL END UNITS, TYPE TL-3	4.00	EA	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00
27	RIP RAP, CLASS II	22.00	TON	\$90.00	\$1,980.00
28	RIP RAP, CLASS B	5.00	TON	\$98.00	\$490.00
29	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	225.00	SY	\$1.00	\$225.00
30	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
31	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	1,644.00	LF	\$3.25	\$5,343.00
32	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,060.00	LF	\$3.00	\$3,180.00
33	STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL, CLASS A	65.00	TON	\$1.00	\$65.00
34	STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL, CLASS B	5.00	TON	\$95.00	\$475.00
35	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	50.00	TON	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
36	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1.00	ACR	\$500.00	\$500.00
37	SEED FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	100.00	LB	\$2.00	\$200.00
38	FERTILIZER FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	0.50	TON	\$350.00	\$175.00
39	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200.00	LF	\$1.00	\$200.00
40	SAFETY FENCE	260.00	LF	\$4.00	\$1,040.00
41	SILT EXCAVATION	10.00	CY	\$10.00	\$100.00
42	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	1,000.00	SY	\$1.55	\$1,550.00
43	COIR FIBER MAT	100.00	SY	\$6.00	\$600.00
44	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	250.00	LF	\$4.00	\$1,000.00
45	SEEDING & MULCHING	3.00	ACR	\$100.00	\$300.00
46	MOWING	0.50	ACR	\$500.00	\$250.00
47	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50.00	LB	\$5.00	\$250.00
48	FERTILIZER FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	\$550.00	\$137.50
49	SEED FOR SUPPLEMENTAL SEEDING	50.00	LB	\$4.00	\$200.00
50	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.75	TON	\$500.00	\$375.00
51	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10.00	MHR	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
52	RESPONSE FOR EROSION CONTROL	13.00	EA	\$1.00	\$13.00
53	CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
54	PREFABRICATED CONCRETE WASHOUT	3.00	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00

				FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	
ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
55	<b>REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURE AT STATION 15+43.00 -L-</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
56	<b>ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$2,606.00	\$2,606.00
57	<b>PILE EXCAVATION IN SOIL</b>	<b>65.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$500.00	\$32,500.00
58	<b>PILE EXCAVATION NOT IN SOIL</b>	<b>55.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$925.00	\$50,875.00
59	<b>UNCLASSIFIED STRUCTURE EXCAVATION AT STATION 15+43.00 -L-</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
60	<b>CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)</b>	<b>40.00</b>	<b>CY</b>	\$2,500.00	\$100,000.00
61	<b>BRIDGE APPROACH SLABS, STATION 15+43.00 -L-</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
62	<b>REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)</b>	<b>4,898.00</b>	<b>LB</b>	\$2.50	\$12,245.00
63	<b>HP 12 X 53 STEEL PILES</b>	<b>150.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$100.00	\$15,000.00
64	<b>VERTICAL CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL</b>	<b>110.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$275.00	\$30,250.00
65	<b>RIP RAP CLASS II (2'-0" THICK)</b>	<b>262.00</b>	<b>TON</b>	\$75.00	\$19,650.00
66	<b>GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE</b>	<b>291.00</b>	<b>SY</b>	\$3.00	\$873.00
67	<b>ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS</b>	<b>1.00</b>	<b>LS</b>	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
68	<b>3'-0" X 1'-9" PRESTRESSED CONC CORED SLABS</b>	<b>550.00</b>	<b>LF</b>	\$235.00	\$129,250.00

**\$868,680.00**

- Bidder No. 1: NJR GROUP INC
- Bidder No. 2: SMITH-ROWE, LLC
- Bidder No. 3: S&C CONSTRUCTION LLC
- Bidder No. 4: EASTERN STRUCTURES LLC
- Bidder No. 5: SANFORD CONTRACTORS INC
- Bidder No. 6: S T WOOTEN CORPORATION
- Bidder No. 7: FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY